
                         GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

                        MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1642

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.05.2016


REVENUE GENERATED FROM SCRAP MATERIALS


1642. SHRI OM BIRLA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of scrap material generated during the course of several projects during the last three years;


(b) whether the Railways has auctioned such scrap and if so, the details of revenue generated as a result thereof; and


(c) if not, the steps taken to utilize the scrap in the Railways or dispose it of through some other mode?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*********


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.1642 BY SHRI OM BIRLA TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA

ON 04.05.2016 REGARDING REVENUE GENERATED FROM SCRAP

MATERIALS


(a) Year Total Ferrous Scrap Non Ferrous Scrap

 2013-14 1066603 MT 20168 MT

 2014-15 1016851 MT 21099 MT

 2015-16 1324950 MT 38113 MT


     (b)  Yes Madam.

Year Revenue generated

(in  Crs.)

2013-14 3495

2014-15 3243

2015-16 2801


     (c)   Does not arise.

******

